

**Court No. - 50**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1721 of 2020**

**Appellant :- Sonpal**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Vivek Kumar Mishra**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal,J.**

**Hon'ble Ram Krishna Gautam,J.**

Heard.

As office has allotted a regular number to this criminal appeal but defect of Limitation Act has also been reported, hence delay in filing appeal is condoned.

Put up as fresh on 20.7.2020.

**Order Date :- 19.6.2020**

Gss