

Court No. - 32

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1721 of 2020

Appellant :- Sonpal

Respondent :- State Of U.P

Counsel for Appellant :- Vivek Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.

Heard.

Admit.

Summon the lower Court record.

Notice on behalf of the State has been received by learned A.G.A.

As prayed by the learned A.G.A., two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit in the matter. One week's time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Put up this matter on 17th September, 2020 as unlisted.

Order Date :- 28.7.2020

Arun